

### Family - \$45.00

• Covers all family members claimed as dependents for federal income tax purposes.

### Individual - \$25.00

• For single persons aged 18 years or older who are not claimed as family dependents.

### **United Way Contributions**

 Designate Penn Township Ambulance Association as your charitable organization recipient. AGENCY : 1082

### **Legacy Gift** Please consider bequeathing future support.

### Two Easy Ways To Donate

### **Online Credit Card or Paypal Account**

Simply go to www.PennTownshipAmbulance.org and click the donate tab on the right column of the home page. Select the proper donation amount and then pay by credit card or paypal.

### **Cash or Check**

Use the enclosed envelope to return your completed subscription card and proper fee.



The official registration and financial information for Penn Township Ambulance may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll-free, within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.

# WHERE ARE YOU?

We can't help you if we can't find you! If your house does not have a number on it or your number can not be easily seen from the road, your life could be in jeopardy.

Penn and Trafford

Manor,

ę

Boroughs

and the

Township

Penn 7

Serving

care

1000

omed

LOCAL LAW REQUIRES YOU TO DISPLAY STREET NUMBERS

ENN TOWNSH

BULANC

PARAMEDIC

RESCUE

Penn Township Ambulance 1030 Sandy Hill Road Irwin, Pennsylvania 15642 facebook.com/penntownshipambulance

Question or Concerns Please Contact Us: 724.744.4112 info@penntownshipambulance.org

IN AN EMERGENCY DIAL 911



# EXAMPAIGN 2024



Licensed EMS Provider Pennsylvania Department of Health



To continue to provide the highest quality of emergency medical services that you have come to expect, we are being challenged with employing qualified and committed personnel. We must have the means to match qualified staff with state-of-the-art equipment to provide effective services. Your contribution gives us the ability to render life support services.



With nearly 70% of our neighbors opting out of contributing to help our mission of saving lives, we are asking you to bring that percentage down by donating. We are all experiencing a cost of living increase that is creating a burden in how we distribute our income. Like you, we are also experiencing this struggle.
80% of our expenses are wages to pay our professional personnel. Year 2025 we will be forced to increase the Plan Fees by no less than \$5.00. More of our neighbors must donate to keep our EMS system effective for those that need life support services. As a 501C3 non-profit agency any contribution amount is tax deductible. Local taxes account for less than 20% of our annual funding.

Plan to attend our Golf Outing on August 25, 2024. For details, follow us on Facebook **f** Penn Township Ambulance Association.

### **Penn Township Ambulance Facts:**

- Responded to over 2,500 911 calls last year
- Professionally staffed 24/7 every day of the year
- A 501C3 Non-Profit organization
- Technical/Water Rescue Team
- Advanced Life Support Services
- Licensed by the PA Department of Health
- AHA Mission Lifeline Gold Plus Level Provider
- Master Level Pediatric Care Provider
- Child Safety Seat Inspection Station
- Operation Lifesaver Presenters
- AHA CPR-AED-First Aid & Stop the Bleed Class

## **Contributor Plan**

• Penn Township Ambulance will bill your insurance or other third party for services rendered to you on your behalf.

• All request for services must be medically necessary and reasonable.

- Must provide payer information, if any at time of service.
- Out of pocket expense will not exceed 50% of amount due after insurance payment received.

50 Years of Dedicated Service

2024 STATE OF READINESS CAMPAIGN